the Group for the prescribed period, the vendor may forfeit its entitlement to payment of the cash consideration and/or its
ability to retain its share-based consideration, at the discretion of the Group.

In light of the evolving interpretation of AASB 3 within the accounting profession, we now take the view that such
arrangements will be deemed to be “separate transactions” for accounting purposes, the effect of which is that they are
treated as payments to former owners, to be expensed in accordance with other applicable Australian Accounting
Standards.

The effect of these changes to the financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2014 is outlined as follows:

Impact on consolidated comprehensive income of
the restatement of business acquisition accounting

30/06/2014
(Previously reported)

$’000 Restatements $’000

30/06/2014
(Restated)

$’000

Gain from bargain purchase

-   19,762   19,762

Payments to former owners

-   (3,651)   (3,651)

Share based payment expense to former owners -   (5,379)   (5,379)

Finance cost – decrease   (8,412) 566   (7,846)

Income tax expense – increase (23,344)   (4,167)   (27,511)

Profit for the year – increase

61,105 7,131   68,236

Profit for the year attributable to:

Owners of the Company – increase 60,946   7,074   68,020

Non-controlling interests – increase 159 57   216

Increase in other comprehensive income, net of tax 5,387 139 5,526

Increase in other comprehensive income for the year
attributable to:

Owners of the Company 66,326 7,213 73,539

Non-controlling interests  166   57 223

Effect on basic earnings per share (cents)

30.30   3.50  33.80

Effect on diluted earnings per share (cents)

29.80  3.40  33.20

83  Annual Report 2015 Slater and Gordon Limited

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 30 June 2015

Slater and Gordon Limited
  Page 62

Note 1:  Statement of Significant Accounting Policies (continued)
(w) Changes in accounting policies adopted by the Group (continued)

Impact on assets, liabilities and equity as at
30 June 2014

30/06/2014
(Previously reported)

$’000 Restatements $’000

30/06/2014
(Restated)

$’000

Work in progress - decrease 473,339   (6,005)* 467,334

Intangible assets - decrease 130,190   (6,535)* 123,655

Deferred tax assets - decrease 26,985 (4,721) 22,264

Payables – decrease 214,037   (16,125) 197,912

Current tax liability – increase 1,960   521 2,481

Current provisions – increase 16,468   3,656  20,124

Deferred tax liability – decrease 124,604 (983) 123,621

Share capital – decrease 233,638   (16,589) 217,049

Reserves – increase 9,090 5,127  14,217

Retained profits – increase 180,139   7,074  187,213

Non-controlling interest - increase 214 57 271

*Includes the impact of the finalisation of acquisition accounting for Pannone of $6,005,000 decrease in WIP and $1,110,000 increase in
intangible assets.
Additional restatements to reclassify the WIP balance between current and non-current are discussed below.

Classification of Work In Progress and Disbursements

Historically, all of the Group’s work in progress and disbursement balances have been classified as current assets in the
consolidated statement of financial position, with the exception of the work in progress of the Group’s Project Litigation
practice which included a current and non-current component. The work in progress on the Group’s Personal Injury Law

[…]

considered the appropriate accounting as to this analysis and the applicable Australian Accounting Standards.

As a result of this reassessment, the Group has made adjustments to the presentation of its work in progress and
disbursement balances to include a current and non-current classification in the consolidated statement of financial
position as at 30 June 2015. The Group has also reclassified comparative balances in the consolidated statement of
financial position as at 30 June 2014 to assist users in reviewing trends across the two reporting periods. It is not
practicable to restate earlier periods.

84   Annual Report 2015Slater and Gordon Limited

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 30 June 2015

Slater and Gordon Limited
  Page 63

Note 1:  Statement of Significant Accounting Policies (continued)
(w) Changes in accounting policies adopted by the Group (continued)

The effect of these changes to the financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2014 is outlined as follows:

Impact on Work in Progress balance as at
30 June 2014

30/06/2014
(Previously reported)

$’000 Restatements $’000

30/06/2014
(Restated)

$’000

Current assets

Non-personal injury 16,412 (1,681) 14,731

Personal injury 453,091 (190,856) 262,235

Project litigation 1,106 - 1,106

 470,609 (192,537) 278,072

Non-current assets

Non-personal injury - - -

Personal injury - 186,532 186,532

Project litigation 2,730 - 2,730

 2,730 186,532 189,262

Impact on Disbursement balance as at
30 June 2014

30/06/2014
(Previously reported)

$’000 Restatements $’000

30/06/2014
(Restated)

$’000

Current assets

Disbursements 133,927 (51,857) 82,070

Allowance for non-recovery (7,717) 6,173 (1,544)

 126,210 (45,684) 80,526

Non-current assets

Disbursements - 51,857 51,857

Allowance for non-recovery - (6,173) (6,173)

 - 45,684 45,684

(x) Adoption of new and amended accounting standards

The Group has adopted all the new mandatory standards and interpretations for the current reporting period. The
adoption of these standards and interpretations did not result in a material change on the reported results and position of
the Group, other than as identified in Note 1(w), as they did not result in any changes to the Group’s existing accounting
policies.

(y) Accounting standards issued but not yet effective at 30 June 2015